# STORM CHARITIES SILENT AND LIVE AUCTION

DESERT STORM Welcome party 2019: WEDNESDAY, April 24th, 2019 @ 7:00 PM Location: Horizon Motorsports 1515 Industrial Blvd. Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403 100% of the Auction proceeds will go to Hospice of Havasu.



#### **Hospice of Havasu**

365 S. Lake Havasu Ave. Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403-9368 www.hospicehavasu.org

Kelly Parks 928.453.2111 kparks@hospicehavasu.org www.facebook.com/hospiceofhavasu



#### Why Hospice Care?

Decisions about hospice care can be difficult.

They are personal and important, best made by the patient and family, with cooperation from the physician.

Hospice of Havasu provides compassionate comfort care to people with a life-limiting illness and their families. These services are available to patients of any age, religion or race. Professionals work with patients and families to address physical, mental, emotional and spiritual needs. The Hospice of Havasu philosophy is a belief that each of us has the right to die with dignity, and that our families will receive the necessary support to allow us to do so. The focus is on caring, not curing.

Since 1982, Hospice of Havasu has operated on the premise that each individual should be helped to make the most of the time left. To accomplish that we provide the patient and family with a team of physicians, nurses, social workers, chaplains, certified nurse assistants, pharmacists, bereavement staff and volunteers who are trained in end-of-life care.

We also support the caregiver, who provides for the patient's day-to-day needs. That is usually a family member or significant other. If a primary caregiver is not available, the social worker and nurses will help to make other arrangements.

Hospice of Havasu also believes that each patient and family is unique. Our goal is to help individuals live as fully as possible, to allow them to retain control over their health care decisions and to preserve their dignity.

Medicare provides a full Hospice Benefit, and some private insurance plans have a hospice benefit as well. But, since our founding, we have never denied services to anyone because of their financial situation.

Business Name:		7-5			<u> </u>	4//
Website:			Phone #:			
Contact Name:			Email:			
Address:						
Description of Donate	d Item:					
			E D			
	U					
Estimated Value: \$			_ Expiration Date (if A	pplicable):	 	
Signature of Donor:						

### **DELIVERY OF DONATION ITEMS (Please circle which method you plan to use):**

## **MAIL DONATION ITEM:**

Phantom Productions LLC

**ATTN: STORM CAHRITIES** 

PO BOX 445 Peoria, AZ 85345 – 0445

(NO LATER than APRIL 1st, 2019)

### HAND DELIVERY @ EVENT SITE:

London Bridge Resort

**ATTN: Christina Nichols STORM CHARITIES** 

1477 Queens Bay, Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403

Delivery only on April 22<sup>nd</sup>, 23<sup>rd</sup>, or 24<sup>th</sup>, 2019

not before or after!!!

PLEASE EMAIL PHOTO OF AUCTION ITEM with this form by April 1st, 2019

Please email or fax completed form to:

Ashley Rodriguez or Christina Nichols ♦ Stormcharities@stormpokerruns.com ♦ 623-322-9027 (Fax)









